
Creighton University School of Medicine
Class of 2014

Susanne Alcudia California Hosp Med Ctr, Los Angeles, CA Family Medicine 

Austin Andersen New York Eye & Ear Infirmary, New York, NY
Ophthalmic Pathology  
Research Fellowship

Jacob Bartunek-McDowell Barnes-Jewish Hosp, St. Louis, MO Anesthesiology
Susan Behnawa UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Family Medicine 
Heather Berigan St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Pediatrics
Sarah Bly Medical University of SC, Charelston, SC Pediatrics

Nathan Boren UIC/Metro Group Hospitals, Chicago, IL General Surgery

Brittany Boswell Stanford Univ Progs, Stanford, CA Pediatrics

Peter Bracha
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                        
Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN

Medicine-Prelim 
Ophthalmology

Laura Brannen Exempla St Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO Obstetrics-Gynecology
Amber Bridges Harber-UCLA Med Ctr, Torrance, CA Psychiatry

Lauren Brin Hermans
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                         
Univ Wisconsin Hosps and Clinics, Madison, WI

Medicine-Prelim                    
Dermatology

Janel Brink Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics-Gynecology
Brian Brinkman Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Anesthesiology
Kay Bruemmer Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Scott Bruschwein Providence Sacred Heart Med Ctr, Spokane, WA Radiology-Diagnostic
Katherine Cameron University of North Dakota, Grand Forks, ND Surgery - Prelim

Jessica Canning Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR
Medicine-Prelim                  
Neurology

Christina Caruso North Shore-LIJ Health Sys, Great Neck, NY Pediatrics
Joy Chaput Childrens Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics
Monica Chiu St John Hospital, Detroit, MI Obstetrics-Gynecology
Angela Chon Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL Pediatrics
Anupama Chundu Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosps & CU SOM, Omaha, NE Pediatrics
Jennifer Correia Maricopa Medical Center Program, Phoenix, AZ Surgery - Prelim

Matthew Cossack
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                         
Univ of Missouri at Kansas City, Kansas City, MO

Medicine-Prelim 
Ophthalmology

Alexander Cranwell Univ of Rochester/Strong Mem, Rochester, NY General Surgery

Jordan Crow Exempla St Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO Obstetrics-Gynecology
Jenifer Cuestas Miami Childrens Hosp, Miami, FL Pediatrics

Caroline Cusack
Resurrection Med Ctr, Chicago, IL                                                
Medical University of SC, Charleston, NC

Transitional                      
Radiology-Diagnostic

Katherine Cusack
Resurrection Med Ctr, Chicago, IL                                                   
Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI

Transitional                      
Radiology-Diagnostic

Heather Dalton
Travis Air Force Base, David Grant Medical Center, Fairfield, 
CA

Family Medicine 

Kylie Dixson Resurrection Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Emergency Medicine
Gregory Dodaro Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine
Matt Dorweiler Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH Orthopaedic Surgery
Matin Ebneshahrashoob Rhode Island Hosp/Brown Univ, Providence, RI Emergency Medicine

Erik Egeland
Broadlawns Med Ctr, Des Moines, IA                            
Northwestern McGraw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL

Transitional                      
Anesthesiology

Peter Eggert Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Orthopaedic Surgery



Lindsay Emerick Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics-Gynecology
Natalie Erbs Mayo Clinic Program, Rochester, MN Family Medicine 
Sara Etemad Mt Sinai Med Ctr, Miami Beach, FL General Surgery
Lindsay Ferguson UC Davis Med Ctr, Sacramento, CA Obstetrics-Gynecology

John Franco
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                     
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Medicine-Prelim                  
Physical Med & Rehab

Erik Frandsen Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Pediatrics
Timothy Fuller Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Emergency Medicine
Caitlin Fuqua Barnes-Jewish Hosp, St. Louis, MO Emergency Medicine

Cameron Ghaffary Univ Texas Med Branch, Galveston, TX
Surgery - Prelim                           
Urology

Christian Gonzalez University Hosps, Columbia, MO Pediatrics
Sarah Grauman Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine 
Michael Guzman Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine 
Megan Hamre Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Anesthesiology
Ladan Hariri Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Psychiatry

Hasnain Hasham
Tucson Hospitals Med Ed, Tucson, AZ                                                 
Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS

Transitional                      
Radiology-Diagnostic

Salima Hasham Maricopa Medical Center Program, Phoenix, AZ Surgery - Prelim
Logan Helland Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Neurological Surgery
Tyson Hickle Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Medicine-Prelim 
Anh Linh Hoang Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Pediatrics
Ryan Hoel Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Orthopaedic Surgery
John Hollowed Jr. Olive View-UCLA Med Ctr, Sylmar, CA Internal Medicine
Daniel Hosker Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Psychiatry
Ashley Husebye Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Nick Ingraham Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Bill Jacobsen St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Neurology
Catrina Johnson Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Michael Jose Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Psychiatry
Benjamin Kafka Univ of Texas Southwestern Med Sch, Dallas, TX Neurological Surgery
Dylan Kathol Harvard Longwood Psych, Boston, MA Psychiatry
Andrew Keyser Univ of Arizona SOM at South Campus, Tucson, AZ Emergency Medicine
Kristina Khazeni Jackson Memorial Hosp, Miami, FL General Surgery
Thomas Kiner Navel Med Center, Portsmouth, VA General Surgery
Cody King Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA Family Medicine 

Dane Klett Henry Ford Health System, Detroit, MI
Urology Clinical Research 
Fellowship

Thomas Knowles Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR General Surgery
Steven Krager UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Pediatrics
Edward Krajicek Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine
Daniel Lambrecht Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Medicine-Pediatrics
Tyler Laws Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI Psychiatry
Corinne Lieu Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics
Sandy Lieu North Mississipi Med Center Program, Tupelo, MS Family Medicine 
Anthony Linn Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Anesthesiology



Mary Longo Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Pediatrics
Nicholas Mancuso Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Internal Medicine
Michael Mandrell Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Emergency Medicine
Stephen Marcoux San Antonio Military Med Center, Fort Sam Houston, TX Psychiatry

Nicholas Matthees St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ
Surgery-Prelim                    
Radiology-Diagnostic 

Francesca Mazzulla Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Timothy McCarthy Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA Orthopaedic Surgery
Robert McMillan Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI General Surgery
Melanie Miller Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Daniel Mistrot St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ General Surgery
Mario Mitkov Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Jacksonville, FL Dermatology
Marcus Mittelsteadt Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Orthopaedic Surgery
Drew Moss La Crosse-Mayo, La Crosse, WI Family Medicine 
Jonathan Mou Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Family Medicine 
Andrew Nelson Henry Ford HSC, Detroit, MI Orthopaedic Surgery
Jamil Neme Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine 
Stephanie Ng Lehigh Valley Hosp, Allentown, PA General Surgery
Peter Nguyen Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine
Vy Nguyen UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Psychiatry
Eric Ogle Loma Linda Univ, Loma Linda, CA Anesthesiology
Chris Okwuosa Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE General Surgery
Damien Olsen Mercy Hospital, St. Louis, MO Obstetrics-Gynecology
Justin Otis Univ of Arizona SOM at South Campus, Tucson, AZ Psychiatry
Jiten Patel Univ of Oklahoma COM, Tulsa, OK Obstetrics-Gynecology
John Pokorney Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Emergency Medicine
Ariel Postone Chestnut Hill Hosp, Philadelphia, PA Family Medicine 
Michael Potter Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI Anesthesiology
Kevin Quinn Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine
Wyatt Ramey Univ of Arizona Affil Hosps, Tucson, AZ Neurological Surgery
Matthew Richey Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS General Surgery
Amanda Ries UC San Diego Med Ctr, San Diego, CA Psychiatry
Samantha Rohe St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Pediatrics
Sarah Rollins East Tennessee St Univ, Johnson City, TN General Surgery
Jennifer Rosin Childrens Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics
Kelly Ryder Siouxland Med Ed Fdn, Sioux City, IA Family Medicine 
Nargis Sadat Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry
William (Brad) Schenk Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Jacksonville, FL Radiology-Diagnostic
Briana Scott Duke Univ Med Ctr, Durham, NC Pediatrics
Regan Seipp Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ Internal Medicine
Staci Shepard Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston-Salem, NC Emergency Medicine
Timothy Sitton Univ of Michigan Hosp, Ann Arbor, MI Anesthesiology
David Skoglund Childrens Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics
Timothy Smith Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Internal Medicine
Ian Steele Harvard Longwood Psych, Boston, MA Psychiatry



David Stordahl Billings Clinic, Billings, MT                                                             
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Medicine-Prelim       
Anesthesiology

Allison Sweeney Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO Pediatrics
Ryan Tade Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA Transitional                           

Radiology-Diagnostic
Hannah Taft Halifax Med Ctr, Daytona Beach, FL Family Medicine 
Shelby Takeshita Travis Air Force Base, David Grant Medical Center, Fairfield, 

CA
Family Medicine 

Sarah Takimoto Exempla St Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO Obstetrics-Gynecology
Ryan Trowbridge Brigham & Womens Hosp, Boston, MA                              

Massachusetts Gen Hosp, Boston, MA
Medicine-Prelim      
Dermatology

Jessica Veatch San Joanquin Gen Hosp, French Camp, CA General Surgery
Andrew Vu White Memorial Med Ctr, Los Angeles, CA Internal Medicine
Mary Warlaumont Univ of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA Emergency Medicine
Aimee Wehber Univ of Tennessee Med Center, Knoxville, TN Internal Medicine
Amanda Wellnitz Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Pediatrics
Chad Wenzel Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Internal Medicine
John Wiebelhaus Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Anesthesiology
Kayla Wiesner Univ at Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY Obstetrics-Gynecology
Elizabeth Wooster Lincoln Med Ed Partnership, Lincoln, NE Family Medicine 
Anna Worley Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine 
Amanuel Yohannes St. Mary's Health Center, St. Louis, MO Internal Medicine
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Anesthesiology 
Jacob Bartunek-McDowell Barnes-Jewish Hosp, St. Louis, MO Anesthesiology 
Brian Brinkman Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Anesthesiology 

Erik Egeland 
Broadlawns Med Ctr, Des Moines, IA                           
Northwestern McGraw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL 

Transitional                
Anesthesiology 

Megan Hamre Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Anesthesiology 
Catrina Johnson Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology 
Anthony Linn Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Anesthesiology 

Eric Ogle Loma Linda Univ, Loma Linda, CA Anesthesiology 

Michael Potter Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI Anesthesiology 
Timothy Sitton Univ of Michigan Hosp, Ann Arbor, MI Anesthesiology 
David Stordahl Billings Clinic, Billings, MT                                              

Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
Medicine-Prelim        
Anesthesiology 

John Wiebelhaus  Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Anesthesiology 

 
 
Dermatology 

Lauren Brin Hermans 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                      
Univ Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Medicine-Prelim                
Dermatology 

Mario Mitkov Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Jacksonville, FL 
                              
Dermatology 

Ryan Trowbridge 
Brigham & Womens Hosp, Boston, MA        
Massachusetts Gen Hosp, Boston, MA 

Medicine-Prelim       
Dermatology 

 
 
Emergency Medicine 
Kylie Dixson Resurrection Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Emergency Medicine 
Matin Ebneshahrashoob Rhode Island Hosp/Brown Univ, Providence, RI Emergency Medicine 
Timothy Fuller Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Emergency Medicine 
Caitlin Fuqua Barnes-Jewish Hosp, St. Louis, MO Emergency Medicine 
Andrew Keyser Univ of Arizona SOM at South Campus, Tucson, AZ Emergency Medicine 
Michael Mandrell Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Emergency Medicine 
John Pokorney Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Emergency Medicine 
Staci Shepard Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston-Salem, NC Emergency Medicine 
Mary Warlaumont Univ of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA Emergency Medicine 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Family Medicine 
Susanne Alcudia California Hosp Med Ctr, Los Angeles, CA Family Medicine  
Susan Behnawa UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Family Medicine  

Heather Dalton 
Travis Air Force Base, David Grant Medical Center, 
Fairfield, CA 

Family Medicine  

Natalie Erbs Mayo Clinic Program, Rochester, MN Family Medicine  
Sarah Grauman Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine  
Michael Guzman Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine  
Cody King Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA Family Medicine  
Sandy Lieu North Mississippi  Med Center Program, Tupelo, MS Family Medicine 
Drew Moss La Crosse-Mayo, La Crosse, WI Family Medicine  
Jonathan Mou Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Family Medicine  
Jamil Neme Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine  
Ariel Postone Chestnut Hill Hosp, Philadelphia, PA Family Medicine  
Kelly Ryder Siouxland Med Ed Fdn, Sioux City, IA Family Medicine  
Hannah Taft Halifax Med Ctr, Daytona Beach, FL Family Medicine  

Shelby Takeshita 
Travis Air Force Base, David Grant Medical Center, 
Fairfield, CA 

Family Medicine  

Elizabeth Wooster Lincoln Med Ed Partnership, Lincoln, NE Family Medicine  
Anna Worley Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine  

 
 
General Surgery 
Nathan Boren UIC/Metro Group Hospitals, Chicago, IL General Surgery 
Katherine Cameron Univ of North Dakota, Grand Forks, ND Surgery-Prelim 
Jennifer Correia Maricopa Medical Center Program, Phoenix, AZ Surgery - Prelim 
Alexander Cranwell Univ of Rochester/Strong Mem, Rochester, NY General Surgery 
Sara Etemad Mt Sinai Med Ctr, Miami Beach, FL General Surgery 
Salima Hasham Maricopa Medical Center Program, Phoenix, AZ Surgery-Prelim 
Kristina Khazeni Jackson Memorial Hosp, Miami, FL General Surgery 
Thomas Kiner Navel Med Center, Portsmouth, VA General Surgery 

Thomas Knowles Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR General Surgery 

Robert McMillan Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI General Surgery 
Daniel Mistrot St Joseph’s Hospital, Phoenix, AZ General Surgery 
Stephanie Ng Lehigh Valley Hosp, Allentown, PA General Surgery 
Chris Okwuosa Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE General Surgery 
Matthew Richey Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS General Surgery 
Sarah Rollins East Tennessee St Univ, Johnson City, TN General Surgery 
Jessica Veatch San Joaquin Gen Hosp, French Camp, CA General Surgery 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Internal Medicine 
Kay Bruemmer Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine 
Gregory Dodaro Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine 
John Hollowed Jr. Olive View-UCLA Med Ctr, Sylmar, CA Internal Medicine 
Ashley Husebye Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine 
Nick Ingraham Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine 
Edward Krajicek Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine 
Nicholas Mancuso Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Internal Medicine 
Francesca Mazzulla Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine 
Melanie Miller Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine 
Peter Nguyen Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine 

Kevin Quinn Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine 
Regan Seipp Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ Internal Medicine 
Timothy Smith Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Internal Medicine 
Tyson Hickle Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Intern Med-Prelim 
Andrew Vu White Memorial Med Ctr, Los Angeles, CA Internal Medicine 
Aimee Wehber Univ of Tennessee Med Center, Knoxville, TN Internal Medicine 
Chad Wenzel Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Internal Medicine 
Amanuel Yohannes St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Internal Medicine 

 
 
Internal Medicine-Pediatrics 
Daniel Lambrecht Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Medicine-Pediatrics 

 
 
Neurology 
Bill Jacobsen St Joseph’s Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Neurology 

Jessica Canning Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 
Medicine-Prelim            
Neurology 

 
 
Neurological Surgery 
Logan Helland Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Neurological Surgery 
Benjamin Kafka Univ of Texas Southwestern Med Sch, Dallas, TX Neurological Surgery 
Wyatt Ramey Univ of Arizona Affil Hosps, Tucson, AZ Neurological Surgery 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Laura Brannen Exempla St Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Janel Brink Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics-Gynecology 

Monica Chiu St John Hospital, Detroit, MI Obstetrics-Gynecology 

Jordan Crow Exempla St Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO Obstetrics-Gynecology 

Lindsay Emerick Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Lindsay Ferguson UC Davis Med Ctr, Sacramento, CA Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Damien Olsen Mercy Hospital, St. Louis, MO Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Jiten Patel Univ of Oklahoma COM, Tulsa, OK Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Sarah Takimoto Exempla St Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Kayla Wiesner Univ at Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY Obstetrics-Gynecology 

 
 
Ophthalmology 

Peter Bracha 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                        
Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN 

Medicine-Prelim 
Ophthalmology 

Matthew Cossack 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                         
Univ of Missouri at Kansas City, Kansas City, MO 

Medicine-Prelim 
Ophthalmology 

 
 
Orthopedic Surgery 
Matt Dorweiler Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH Orthopedic Surgery 
Peter Eggert Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Orthopedic Surgery 
Ryan Hoel Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Orthopedic Surgery 
Timothy McCarthy Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA Orthopedic Surgery 
Marcus Mittelsteadt Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Orthopedic Surgery 

Andrew Nelson Henry Ford HSC, Detroit, MI Orthopedic Surgery 

 
 
Pediatrics 
Heather Berigan St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Pediatrics 
Sarah Bly Medical University of SC, Charleston, SC Pediatrics 
Brittany Boswell Stanford Univ Progs, Stanford, CA Pediatrics 
Christina Caruso North Shore-LIJ Health Sys, Great Neck, NY Pediatrics 
Joy Chaput Children’s Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics 
Angela Chon Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL Pediatrics 
Anupama Chundu Univ of Nebraska Affil  Hosps & CU SOM, Omaha, NE Pediatrics 
Jenifer Cuestas Miami Children’s Hosp, Miami, FL Pediatrics 
Erik Frandsen Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Pediatrics 
Christian Gonzalez University Hosps, Columbia, MO Pediatrics 

Anh Linh Hoang Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Pediatrics 

Steven Krager UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Pediatrics 



Corinne Lieu Phoenix Children’s Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics 
Mary Longo Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Pediatrics 
Samantha Rohe St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Pediatrics 
Jennifer Rosin Children’s Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics 
Briana Scott Duke Univ Med Ctr, Durham, NC Pediatrics 
David Skoglund Children’s Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics 
Allison Sweeney Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO Pediatrics 
Amanda Wellnitz Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Pediatrics 

 
 
Physical Medicine & Rehab 

John Franco 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                     
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Medicine-Prelim                  
Physical Med & Rehab 

 
 
Psychiatry 
Amber Bridges Harbor-UCLA Med Ctr, Torrance, CA Psychiatry 

Ladan Hariri Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Psychiatry 

Daniel Hosker Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Psychiatry 
Michael Jose Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Psychiatry 
Dylan Kathol Harvard Longwood Psych, Boston, MA Psychiatry 
Tyler Laws Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI Psychiatry 

Stephen Marcoux San Antonio Military Med Center, Fort Sam Houston, TX 
Psychiatry 

Vy Nguyen UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Psychiatry 

Justin Otis Univ of Arizona SOM at South Campus, Tucson, AZ 
Psychiatry 

Amanda Ries UC San Diego Med Ctr, San Diego, CA Psychiatry 

Nargis Sadat Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Psychiatry 

Ian Steele Harvard Longwood Psych, Boston, MA Psychiatry 

 
 
Radiology-Diagnostic 
Scott Bruschwein Providence Sacred Heart Med Ctr, Spokane, WA Radiology-Diagnostic 

Caroline Cusack 
Resurrection Med Ctr, Chicago, IL                                                
Medical University of SC, Charleston, NC 

Transitional                      
Radiology-Diagnostic 

Katherine Cusack 
Resurrection Med Ctr, Chicago, IL                                                   
Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Transitional                      
Radiology-Diagnostic 

Hasnain Hasham 
Tucson Hospitals Med Ed, Tucson, AZ                                                 
Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Transitional                      
Radiology-Diagnostic 

Nicholas Matthees St Joseph’s Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 
Surgery-Prelim                    
Radiology-Diagnostic  

William (Brad) Schenk Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Jacksonville, FL Radiology-Diagnostic 

 
 



 
                                                       
Ryan Tade 

                                                                                                   
Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA 

Transitional                           
Radiology-Diagnostic 

 
 
Research Fellowship Year 

Austin Andersen New York Eye & Ear Infirmary, New York, NY 

Ophthalmic Pathology  
Research Fellowship 

Dane Klett Henry Ford Health System, Detroit, MI 

Urology Clinical Research 
Fellowship 

 
 
Urology 

Cameron Ghaffary Univ Texas Med Branch, Galveston, TX 
Surgery - Prelim                           
Urology 
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